## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Shareholder Systems LLC		01/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIS Shareholder Systems LLC	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2837498	CONTROLBOOK
Registration Number:	2522631	FIRRE
Registration Number:	2787029	FIRRE
Registration Number:	2392862	SECURITIES INTERLINK
Registration Number:	2231873	INVESTAR*ONE
Registration Number:	2267628	FASTOCK
Registration Number:	2231510	ACCOUNTCONTROL
Registration Number:	1895943	CSSII
Registration Number:	1754472	OPTRIEVE
Registration Number:	1719888	BONDMASTER
Registration Number:	1737520	CERTMASTER
Registration Number:	1247859	BONDMASTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083570

docketing@kelly-ip.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan

**REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0073** 

TRADEMARK 900486674

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120.1134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn M. Jordan

SIGNATURE: /Lynn M. Jordan/

DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Change of Name to FIS Shareholder Systems LLC (956419xD1162)#page1.tif source=Change of Name to FIS Shareholder Systems LLC (956419xD1162)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0074

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUNGARD SHAREHOLDER
SYSTEMS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUNGARD SHAREHOLDER
SYSTEMS LLC" TO "FIS SHAREHOLDER SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:16
O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016.

836206 8100 SR# 20160462719 Authentication: 201749486 Date: 01-29-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0075

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:16 PM 01/28/2016
FILED 05:16 PM 01/28/2016
SR 20160462719 - File Number 836206

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

mpany shall be amended by deleting Article I in i
following new Article 7: Impany is: FIS-SHAREHOEDER SYSTEMS LL
1 <b>3</b> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
undersigned have executed this Certifica
anuary A.D. 2016
hall be effective as at January 31,

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Oldine

**RECORDED: 02/22/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0076